that the below described movable Property hypothecated/ charged to Axis Bank Ltd. i.e. 

Secured Creditor, will be sold “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, “WHATEVER THERE 

IS BASIS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 05.02.2026, for recovery of Rs. 650,96,55,537/- (Rupees 

Six Hundred Fifty Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Seven Only) as 

on 07.09.2018 plus further interest from 08.09.2018 at the contractual rate due to Axis Bank 

Limited i.e. Secured Creditor from the aforesaid Borrower / Guarantor(s) / 

Mortgagor(s)/Owner(s). The reserve price will be: 

S. N DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY RESERVE PRICE EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD) 

1. Two Number of Tunnel Boring machine (2 Nos 

of TBM) kept at BMRCL Peenya Depo, 

Peenya, Bangalore – 560058, Karnataka. 

Google Coordinates of the Site: 

Latitude: 13.040859 North, 

Longitude: 77.535964 East. 

Rs 5,33,00,000/-  

(Rupees Five 

Crore and Thirty-

Three Lakh Only  

Rs 53,30,000 /- 

(Rupees Fifty-

Three lakh and 

Thirty Thousand 

Only) 

2. Last date for submission of bid and EMD  Demand Draft/Pay Order in the 

favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at 

Mumbai, to be 

submitted on or before 04.02.2026 by 

5.00 p.m at the following address: - Mr. 

Saswata Chakraborty, Axis Bank Ltd.,